ANNEXURE-1

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Part-A- Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Tejas Networks Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	East Bridge Capital Master Fund Ltd. East Bridge Capital Master Fund I Ltd.		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/Promoter group	No		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	Bombay Stock Exchange Limited National Stock Exchange of India Limited		
Details of the acquisition/disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable(*)	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of: a) Shares carrying voting rights	6,467,646	3.81%	3.81%
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	o	0%	0%
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	o	0%	0%
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)	o	0%	0%
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	6,467,646	3.81%	3.81%
Details of acquisition/sale			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	62,198	0.04%	0.04%
b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by equity shares	0	0%	0%
e) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument hat entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying	0	0%	0%

voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold				
 d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer 	0	0%	0%	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	62,198	0.04%	0.04%	
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:				
Shares carrying voting rights	6,405,448	3.77%	3.77%	
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer	0	0%	0%	
c) VRs otherwise than by equity shares	0	0%	0%	
 d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition 	0	0%	0%	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	6,405,448	3.77%	3.77%	
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)	Market Transaction			
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	17 July 2023			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/sale	1,695,703,580			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	1,695,703,580			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	0			

^(*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer / Authorised Signatory (
Place: Bos fon, mA

Date: July 16, 2023

East Bridge Capital Master Fund Ltd

C/o Citco (Mauritius) Limited, 4th Floor, Tower A, 1Cybercity Ebène, Mauritius Tel: (230) 404 2600

Date: July 18, 2023

Bombay Stock Exchange Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street

Mumbai - 400 001

Dear Sir

Re: Disclosure of reduction in shareholding of Tejas Networks Limited

We, East Bridge Capital Master Fund Limited, are writing to you in order to make certain disclosures regarding our sale of shares of Tejas Networks Limited.

Previously, Tejas Networks Limited on 11 April 2022 issued shares by way of exercising a warrant which resulted in our ownership percentage dropping to below 5% from 6.59%. We understand that there was no requirement of disclosing the above change in shareholding under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("Takeover Code") since it was a result of the action of a third party and was a passive change in our shareholding.

We have recently sold some shares in Tejas Networks Limited and our current shareholding now stands at 3.77% and we have provided the details of the transaction by way of the format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of the Takeover Code attached as Annexure 1 to this letter.

(m) (mi)

For and on behalf of East Bridge Capital Master Fund Limited

Name: Cary Parl, K Designation: Director Place: Boston, MA Date: July 18, 2023